

FORM P	TO-1595	RECOR	1027	50647		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	<u> </u>
2004 20		PA	ATENTS (				
	as & Halsey Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and			tached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of	of conveying party(ies):	a /				
	Jong-ta	e AN 5.//	(-04				0
2.	Name a	and Address of receiving	party(ies):				<u> </u>
	041401	INO EL ECTRONICO CO					16834 U.S. PT 10/847469
		JNG ELECTRONICS CO. aetan-Dong, Yeongtong-g					7,4
		-si, Gyeonggi-do	,α,				<b>6</b> 34
	Republ	ic of Korea United States	of America				166
3.	Nature	of conveyance:					
	<u>X</u>	Assignment		Merger			
	<del></del>	Security Agreement Other:		Change of	Name		
	Executi	ion Date(s): May 17, 20	04				
4.	Applica	ation number(s) or patent i	numbor(s):	11184	17069		
₹.		s document is being filed		new applica	tion:		
	(a)	The execution date(s) of	the application	n is/are: <u>Ma</u>	y 17, 2004		
	(b)	The title is: DUAL FORM USING THE		TORAGE M	EDIUM AND D	ATA BACKUP METHOD	ı
		OR					
		s document is being filed	after filing of th	e application	ı: 		
	(a) (b)	Patent Application No(s) Patent No(s).	/, , issued	ea	, OI		
_	` '	, ,					
5.		and address of party to wh & HALSEY LLP	nom correspon		rning documen t: <u>1793.1291</u>	t should be mailed:	
	Attentio	on: Michael D. Stein			<u> </u>		
		ew York Ave., N.W., Suitengton, D.C. 20005	∍ 700				
	wasiiii	igion, D.C. 20003					
6.	Total n	umber of applications and	patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 p	er Assignme	nt)		
	<u>X</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged	d to denosit ac	count			
		-	·				
8.		t Account No.: 19-3935 duplicate copy of this pag				arged to this Deposit Acc	count)
	(Attacii	adplicate copy of this pay	ge ii payiiig by	deposit acce	, arity		
9.		ent and signature. <i>best of my knowledge and</i>	d haliaf tha far	ogoing inform	notion is true o	ad carroot and any attack	had
		a true copy of the origina		<del>s</del> going intom	nauon is irue ai	iu correct and any attact	ieu
		.,		MM -	4	, ,	
				//////////////////////////////////////		cholor	
		n, Reg. No. 37,240		WIN I	par _	5/18/09	_
name c	T Person	n Signing	Sign	ature		Date	
DO NOT ::	er Tine	OF.		Т	otal number of	pages including cover sl	<u>neet: 2</u>
PO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	NCE					

05/20/2004 FFANAIA2 00000034 10847469
04 FC:8021 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 015345 FRAME: 0032

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Soft 14m

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

F		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive righ (Title of Invention)		
DUAL FORMAT HYBRID STORAGE M	MEDIUM AND DATA I	BACKUP METHOD USING THE SAME
relating to international Palent Application PCT/JP_States was executed on even date herewith or, if no	and/or for v	which application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on ; 17 May 2004	(insert date of oxec	ution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No. ;	Avenue, N.W., Suit	mey of STAAS & HALSEY LLF, 1201 New York e 700 Washington, D.C. 2000S (202/434-1500) d to insert in (b) the specified data, when
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of tr renewal, substitute, relissue or reexamination applica- Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensi-	ation based thereon, for the	
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE ma enforcing protection for said invention, including in the Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaproceeding which may arise or be declared in relation including separate assignments and doclarations, to evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of inventor(s))	ly déem nécessary, dositable the préparation and prosecut emination, or public use prod on to same, such acts to ind sking all rightful oaths, provid	tion of said application(s) and the Issuance of said seeding, and in any litigation or other legal ude but not be limited to executing all papers, ling sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
JONG TAE	17 May 2004	•
2)		
3)	at as 17000000000000000000000000000000000000	
4)		
5)	- 1-	
6)	Name 24 - 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	

PATENT REEL: 015345 FRAME: 0033

**RECORDED: 05/18/2004**